

Department of Design and Construction

SPECIFICATION BULLETIN

SB

Title: FIRE DEPARTMENT FACILITIES				
Prepared:	1/12/2017	Approved	:	1/12/2017
Ch.) 5-	1/12/201/	Mos	in targanelle	1/12/2017
Richard Jones, P.E. CWI	Date	Mohsen Z	argarelahi, P.E.	Date
Director, Specifications – Infrastructure Design		Assistant Commissioner – Infrastructure Design		

APPLICABILITY:

This Specification Bulletin (SB) is effective for projects advertised on or after 2/20/17.

SUPERSEDENCE:

This SB supersedes the following SBs: NONE

ATTACHMENTS:

NONE

REVISIONS TO THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS VOLUME 1 OF 2, DATED 8/1/15:

No Changes.

REVISIONS TO THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS VOLUME 2 OF 2, DATED 8/1/15:

All references contained below are to the New York City Department of Transportation Standard Highway Specifications, Dated August 1, 2015. Said Standard Highway Specifications are hereby revised as follows:

- a) Refer to Page 332, Section 6.23 Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.4.(A), 3rd paragraph;
 - <u>Delete</u> the words "Bureau of Fire Communications"; <u>Substitute</u> the words "Bureau of Facilities Management".
- b) Refer to Page 332, Section 6.23 Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.4.(A), 9th paragraph;
 - <u>Delete</u> the words "Bureau of Fire Communications";
 - <u>Substitute</u> the words "Bureau of Facilities Management".



Department of Design and Construction

SPECIFICATION BULLETIN

SB

17-004

Title: FIRE DEPARTMENT FACILITIES

c) Refer to Page 332, Section 6.23 – Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.4.(A), 9th paragraph;

Delete the words "(718) 624-4194";

Substitute the words "(718) 281-3846".

d) Refer to Page 333, Section 6.23 – Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.4.(E), 1st paragraph;

Delete the words "Bureau of Fire Communications";

Substitute the words "Bureau of Facilities Management".

e) Refer to Page 339, Section 6.23 – Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.6, 1st paragraph;

Delete the words "Bureau of Communications";

Substitute the words "Bureau of Facilities Management".

- f) Refer to Page 343, Section 6.23 Fire Department Facilities, Subsection 6.23.6.(I); Delete the words "steel bar reinforcement and".
- g) Refer to Page 440, Section 6.70 Maintenance and Protection of Traffic, Subsection 6.70.9.(D);

Delete the words "Bureau of Fire Communications";

<u>Substitute</u> the words "Bureau of Facilities Management".

(NO FURTHER TEXT)